19-0327-PR7 March 27, 2019
REPORT ON THE AWARD OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS AND CHANGES TO CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACTS FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION’S CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS THE FOLLOWING DECISION:

This report details the award of Capital Improvement Program construction contracts in the total amount of

$‘?’ﬁg‘§g§mby nactiva louinet_racnnneihla_hiddnee farancine aennnetruotinn nreoiantn _on lintad in
‘r‘ Ll * _Ji—‘
L I

—

Appendix A of this report. These construction contracts shall be for projects approved as part of the Board’s
Capital Improvement Program. Work involves all labor, material and equipment required to construct new
schools, additions, and annexes, or to renovate existing facilities, all as called for in the plans and

specifications for the respective projects. Proposals, schedules of bids, and other supporting documents
ﬂ‘f vt raA ALl e—lrcarmre——t 4y el e

"LL

i E |

— - —2
2
L !
"1
V‘—

re . 4

7-3 of the Rules of the Board of Education of the City of Chicago.

This report also details changes to existing Capital Improvement Program construction contracts, in the
amount of $496,113.36 as listed in the attached March Change Order Log. These construction contract
changes have been processed and are being submitted to the Board for approval in accordance with
section 7-15 of the Rules of the Board of Education of the City of Chicago, since they require an increased
commitment necessitated by an unforeseen combination of circumstances or conditions calling for

}mﬁmmj B?'Esj nr?&lgrhl ta nravinnt_intarfncnnen withaenhnnl occeioro



9-0327-PR7

| XJ

Inspector General — Each party to the agreement shall acknowledge that, in accordance with 105 ILCS
12 b_? cenantnr (Ranaral Af tha Chinana RBaard af CAinatinn hne fhna ~itharibiy fn onnndisad aariain

investigations and that the Inspector General shall have access to all information and personnel necessary
to conduct those investigations.

Conflicts — The agreement shall not be legally binding on the Board if entered into in violation of the

B 0 ) i LU ] S Loy o b I = il [ —

4
: !
: h Ariri th i 1 I i +h i +i f thAir farmans AF AffiAn
i\:rE mamhare Aiifinn tha Anno vaar ﬂﬁr’ﬁ Iﬁllqinllg-! Fipr:ﬂin_n‘-’ iHlarmlna inn A ~
h 1.
. . A
L

indebtedness — The Board’s Indebtedness Policy adopted June 26, 1996 (96-0626-P0O3), as amended from
time to time, shall be incorporated into and made a part of the agreement.

fthin-=.The Ranriadat~inn gy Qg vl 30 4 s 18 20800 CRaaidd v 1000 S
—_— ) k.|




19-0327-PR7

I | | A | | | - - I 1 1 | | I e BB b - elha l

i

u

Q iy

i

=y

tamnm—uu[.--va-—uv

I 11 ,.
T EJ. ]
T s 3
T s11 3
T sl A
1 E.”— 1
T s11 b 3
T sau = .
T sy . .
1 4
T sau v 1 y
T sdu - r UOSCW [E3T3LID JO SISISUY “ ! ) J
L s r Py uoscu [E21L10 JO 5Isisua — 4
L 3 . Cl r
T € uoseus [EIGLID JO SISISugy s [ u
II—I pPU
._Umoﬂxm H B 1 py ! | uosew [edQLD Jo ﬂm_mcu -y u H [-
SNOSYAY _ u . P & i HOSEU [EIRLID JO SISISUE 3 L 0 “ ) 4
Ll e ¢ uosEw [ETLD JO SISIsug - ' . <1 ”_
m— o pd v ueseU [EITLD JO SISISU uAI..— ._ . H I
Wk pf ! uoSEW [E2LLID JO SISTSU _M L ! m_
M_ rl_ pr ] UOSTW [E31LD Jo systsud 3 — . — « by
3« P ' uosew [E3RW Jo ﬂm_m..Mw. 3 g r ,
& 1 r pu 1 UOSEIL [EI1IMD JO SISTSUCS™ | « v.— - u §
N M “ M. P ' uoseus 223U O SISTSU® 7 .!m | ._ .._. “ : 7
. 2 4 gy B 1< : F i LI
R C ST i i e Lo




19-0327-PR7

.







-0327-PR7

19

‘sleaLle Ul pieog auy o} pauodal Sujeq a1e pue p

28'509°26$ :1ejol 109foid

"LOA
88'868% SUORIPUOD PaIGADDSIQ  MIU Upm 3l Jooy pebewep soejdel pue anowssl 0} S|eLISEW PUE JOge] SPIACL 0} JOJOBIUOD [RISUSS)
00°208°1$ SUORIPUCD PAIBA0ISIA “Jo0p ajqesadout Bunsixs siedas o] sjeLajew pue Jogef 9piaoid 0} JOJORIUOY) [BIAUIS)
‘aseq-qns
00°6/t°'c8% 1sanbay jooyog Jood 03 anp jjeydse soejdal pue dAOWRI 0] S{BLSYRW PUB J0ge] SpIACId 0} J0JORIUOY [BISUDS)
(YA ATA 1sanbay j00YoS  "SI00P J09ISS Je s[aued WOosUR] [BUCHIPPE {[B)SUl 0} S|EUSJEW PUE JOGE| 3piAcid 0} JOJOBIUOD) {EISUaS)
56°688°0% 1senbay jooyos "sp1ent mopum Jolsajur WAS juted o} sjeusjew pue Joge] apiaoid 0} J0JOBAUOD [BIaUSD)
¥1°262°'1$ 1senbay |ooyos IleH Alquassy su) Ui SIpEYS MOPUIM [[e)sUl 0} S|eHajeL pue Joge| opinosd 0] JOJOBIUOD [eIsusD)
29ECLSE / EV618YE .
- 3po7) Uosesy
%ECT6 60°SESPSL'8S 60'95'6€L$ ov 00°000'GL0'8$ >cma:¢.
409
JaquinN Od 1PBNUOY  junowy s13pI0 SI9pIO Junowy
Jaquinp 3dy pieog ajoe10 jo¢, 3joBUO)H abueyy abueysp j0eU0) Jlaquinj
€101  PasiAsy 30 JaquinN teuibLIO
9071 H3AHO IDONVHO
71jo¢ Quﬂh 8102/1€/21 01 81L0Z/L0/Z) wrel N
wouy abuel sa|9£o [eacidde Jopio abueys asoy) ]
61/8/€

HOYVIN

n




19-0327-PR7

A
[ar] [=] [o)] w0 (o2 N
S o % o S o 0 ~ ~

n

—
- - |

|
Ty

- "




19-0327-PR7

26°255°2$ :1ejol 300foud

26'265'2$ SUORIPUOY) PRIBA0DSI]
21€6¢Se

3P0, UOSEDY
%EY0 26255202 LY

$2°¢86'95$ :1e101 399foid

66°L01'25% SUORIPUCD PAISA0ISI(]

STGLS'v$ SUOIIPUOD PaIdA0sIq  pasod

6601L9v€
3po) uosesy

%G9S  2F0S819e’ L e

00°616'p$ :iejo) Josload

00'8.¢'1%$- SUONIPUOD PaIsA0DSI(]

00°€2'28 1sanbay jooyog  uopda

00+20'v$ SUOINPUCYD PaIBA0ISIJ
olecige/ mowwomm

3poD) Uosesy
%SY' L 00°692°GeSel

IaquInN Od JoERUOn  Junolry
Jaqunp jdy pieog ajorI0 J09% 3oBRUOD
[ejoL  pasiney

1 Jo S dseg
61/5/€

Py

]~




19-0327-PR7

26°8b1'S$- tlejol 109load

26°001°8%- suonIpu

007259'tv$ P9y
80L¥1GE /1 £2028YE

15°S11°e$ ‘ejol 30elold

L5°GLL'eS SUOIIPUO
1¥e91ge

26'620°SL$ “lejol 1eload

n
95°99%'L$ ps
9e°€lo'LLS pe
¥8098¥¢ i
1 .
J
JaqunN Od b ~
Joquwinp 3dy pieog ajoe1D .
. -
i L)
¢l 3o 9 aseq -
61/8/¢ . > 1 w
L2 i ! — h -




19-0327-PR7

v¥'8si

[A&AL]

209LE

007051’

00061’

65°861°

65°06¢"

00°250°

JaquInp

<rjof

61/S/€ |

L

D

1

=

"o




19-0327-PR7

) 3”‘ B‘ - o lo o lo o o o o. lo I







19-0327-PR7

$5°090'6

00°8£0°.%

00°288°6:
g

00°951'2

10°9v9°¢

|

00°006'G

10696

00°€ZY'Ge.

<rioo
61/5/€

T

I

Ny

L]

ol










